

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

B I D S U M M A R Y

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

BID211

BID OPENING DATE 05/07/13  
CONTRACT NUMBER 02-4G1304  
LOCATION 02-MOD-299-8.8/14.7

IN MODOC COUNTY ABOUT 8 MILES WEST  
OF CANBY FROM 0.1 MILE WEST OF TWO  
SPRINGS ROAD TO 0.1 MILE EAST OF  
COUNTY ROAD 85.

PAGE 1  
05/09/13  
CONTRACT CODE 'E '  
19 CONTRACT ITEMS

COLD IN-PLACE RECYCLE & HMA

FEDERAL AID NONE

DVBE GOALS: DISABLED VETERANS BUSINESS ENTERPRISES - 3.0%

PROPOSALS ISSUED 8 FUND TOTAL 0 TOTAL NUMBER OF WORKING DAYS 30

NUMBER OF BIDDERS 3 ENGINEERS EST 2,299,855.00 AMOUNT UNDER 59,923.00 PERCENT UNDER EST 2.61

BID RANK	BID TOTAL	BIDDER ID	BIDDER INFORMATION (NAME/ADDRESS/LOCATION)
1	2,239,932.00	1	HAT CREEK CONSTRUCTION & MATERIALS INC 24339 HIGHWAY 89N BURNEY CA 96013 530 335-5501 00590546 FAX 530 335-5510 NSB PREF CLAIMED
2	2,398,009.00	2	EAGLE PEAK ROCK & PAVING INC P O BOX 879 ALTURAS CA 96101 530 233-4568 00735761 FAX 530 233-4918 CC PREF CLAIMED
3	2,419,416.00	3	J F SHEA CONSTRUCTION INC P O BOX 494519 REDDING CA 96049 530 246-4292 00769989 FAX 530 246-9940 NSB PREF CLAIMED

IN ACCORDANCE WITH G.C.14838, THE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION SHALL APPLY THE SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE TO ELIGIBLE FIRMS FIRST, THEN APPLIES THE NON-SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE IF DOING SO WOULD NOT DISPLACE A SMALL BUSINESS FROM AWARD OF THE CONTRACT.

02-4G1304  
02-MOD-299  
05/07/13

S U M M A R Y   O F   R E M A I N I N G   B I D D E R S  
L I S T   O F   S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BID211  
PAGE 2  
05/09/13

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
01	APPLY A LINE ANDERSON CA	STRIPING
	DEPENDABLE PETROLEUM PRODUCTS VACAVILLE CA	HMA (OIL HAUL)
	GLOBAL ENVIRONMENTAL FOUNTAIN VALLEY CA	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN, WPCP, JOBSITE MANAGEMENT
	PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS JURUPA VALLEY CA	COLD IN PLACE RECYCLING AND CEMENT (COLD IN PLACE RECYCLING)
	PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS JURUPA VALLEY CA	EMULSIFIED AGENT

02-4G1304  
02-MOD-299  
05/07/13

S U M M A R Y   O F   R E M A I N I N G   B I D D E R S  
L I S T   O F   S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BID211  
PAGE 3  
05/09/13

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
02	APPLY-A-LINE ANDERSON CA	ITEMS 7, 18, 19
	COUGHLIN COMPANY ST GEORGE UT	ITEMS 10, 11
	D & E TRAFFIC SOLUTIONS ALTURAS CA	ITEM 3

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
03	APPLY A LINE ANDERSON CA	ITEMS 18 AND 19
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY CO PALO CEDRO CA	ITEM 2
	PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS JURUPA VALLEY CA	ITEMS 10, 11 AND 12

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT
1	070030	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN	LS	LUMP SUM	1,000.00	1,000.00
2	120090	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	LS	LUMP SUM	7,500.00	7,500.00
3	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	85,983.00	85,983.00
4	128652	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (LS)	LS	LUMP SUM	6,500.00	6,500.00
5	130100	JOB SITE MANAGEMENT	LS	LUMP SUM	1,000.00	1,000.00
6	130200	PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	LS	LUMP SUM	1,000.00	1,000.00
7	150715	REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	22	42.00	924.00
8	153103	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SQYD	390	25.00	9,750.00
9	190185	SHOULDER BACKING	TON	3,720	34.00	126,480.00
10	025556	COLD IN-PLACE RECYCLING	SQYD	88,000	5.50	484,000.00
11	025557	CEMENT (COLD IN-PLACE RECYCLING)	TON	200	138.00	27,600.00
12	025558	EMULSIFIED RECYCLING AGENT (COLD IN-PLACE RECYCLING)	TON	670	659.00	441,530.00
13	025559	ASPHALTIC EMULSION (COLD IN-PLACE RECYCLING)	TON	37	1,050.00	38,850.00
14	025560	SAND COVER (COLD IN-PLACE RECYCLING)	TON	66	75.00	4,950.00
15	390132	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)	TON	9,050	105.00	950,250.00
16	394060	DATA CORE	LS	LUMP SUM	5,000.00	5,000.00
17	397005	TACK COAT	TON	27	950.00	25,650.00
18	840515	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	46	10.00	460.00
19	840560	THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (SPRAYABLE)	LF	93,500	.23	21,505.00
					TOTAL	2,239,932.00

02-4G1304  
02-MOD-299  
05/07/13

S U M M A R Y   O F   R E M A I N I N G   B I D D E R S

BID211  
PAGE 5  
05/09/13

ITEM	SECOND		THIRD	
	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
1	3,000.00	3000.00	1,500.00	1500.00
2	25,000.00	25000.00	3,300.00	3300.00
3	74,000.00	74000.00	31,000.00	31000.00
4	10,000.00	10000.00	4,000.00	4000.00
5	10,000.00	10000.00	3,200.00	3200.00
6	5,000.00	5000.00	2,200.00	2200.00
7	42.00	924.00	50.00	1100.00
8	32.00	12480.00	18.00	7020.00
9	26.00	96720.00	36.00	133920.00
10	8.30	730400.00	5.10	448800.00
11	161.00	32200.00	150.00	30000.00
12	323.00	216410.00	950.00	636500.00
13	697.00	25789.00	700.00	25900.00
14	200.00	13200.00	110.00	7260.00
15	121.00	1095050.00	115.00	1040750.00
16	5,000.00	5000.00	2,200.00	2200.00
17	773.00	20871.00	660.00	17820.00
18	10.00	460.00	11.00	506.00
19	.23	21505.00	.24	22440.00
TOT		2,398,009.00		2,419,416.00